

CHAIR Mr. Jason Esteves

VICE CHAIR Ms. Eshè P. Collins

MEMBERS Educational District 1 *Ms. Leslie Grant*

Educational District 2 Ms. Aretta L. Baldon

Educational District 3 Ms. Michelle D. Olympiadis

Educational District 4 Ms. Nancy M. Meister

Educational District 5 Ms. Erika Y. Mitchell

Educational District 6 Ms. Eshè P. Collins

At Large (Seat 7) *Ms. Kandis Wood Jackson*

At Large (Seat 8) *Ms. Cynthia Briscoe Brown*

At Large (Seat 9) Mr. Jason F. Esteves

THE ATLANTA BOARD OF EDUCATION

130 Trinity Avenue, SW, Atlanta, GA 30303 • 404-802-2200 (P) 404-802-1204 (F)

Meeting Notice

HENRY W. GRADY NAMING COMMITTEE

Ms. Leslie Grant, Chair

The Henry W. Grady Naming Committee of the Atlanta Board of Education will convene a meeting at 5:00 p.m. on:

Tuesday, July 7, 2020

Location: Facebook Live @APS BOARD OF EDUCATION <u>www.facebook.com/APSBOARD</u> Call-in Number: 1-312-626-6799 Webinar ID: 832-0880-3409#

<u>NOTE</u>: Due to concerns regarding COVID-19 (Coronavirus), and the related public health emergency declared at both the state and federal levels, public access to this meeting shall be via teleconference only.

The Committee will review and discuss:

• Potential Name Change for Henry W. Grady High School

Pierre Gaither

Executive Administrator Atlanta Board of Education

The Atlanta Public School System does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age, national origin, disability, veteran status, marital status, or sexual orientation in any of its employment practices, educational programs, services or activities. For additional information about nondiscrimination provisions, please contact the Office of Internal Resolution, 130 Trinity Avenue, S.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30303.